

# ARUBA PORTS AUTHORITY Launch tariffs in Afl Valid from January 1, 2015

ARUBA PORTS AUTHORITY NV L.G. Smith Boulevard 23 Oranjestad, Aruba Tel. (297) 5234300 Fax (297) 5234343

E-mail: info@arubaports.com

#### Launch

In accordance with the terms & conditions for launch services provided by vessels of the port authority the fee per vessel is as follows:

Launch	service	with	the	Pilotboat:

Monday to Friday (minimum of 2 (two) hours)

Saturday, Sunday and Holidays (minimum of 2 (two) hours)

# Launch fee in Afl

459.00 per hour

567.00 per hour

# Launch service with the Tugboat:

Monday to Friday (minimum of 2 (two) hours)

Saturday, Sunday and Holidays (minimum of 4 (four) hours)

# Launch fee in Afl

1,062.00 per hour

1,296.00 per hour

H.B.Th. (Jossy) Figared Interim Director

Oranjestad, June 18, 2014



# ARUBA PORTS AUTHORITY Launch tariffs in US\$ Valid from January 1, 2015

ARUBA PORTS AUTHORITY NV L.G. Smith Boulevard 23 Oranjestad, Aruba Tel. (297) 5234300 Fax (297) 5234343

E-mail: info@arubaports.com



In accordance with the terms & conditions for launch services provided by vessels of the port authority the fee per vessel is as follows:

Launch service with the Pilotboat:

Monday to Friday (minimum of 2 (two) hours)

Saturday, Sunday and Holidays (minimum of 2 (two) hours)

Launch fee in US\$

255.00 per hour

315.00 per hour

Launch service with the Tugboat:

Monday to Friday (minimum of 2 (two) hours)

Saturday, Sunday and Holidays (minimum of 4 (four) hours)

Launch fee in US\$

590.00 per hour

720.00 per hour

H.B.Th. (Jossy) Figaroa Interim Director

Oranjestad, June 18, 2014